
May 2, 20 18 

VIA OVERNIGHT DELIVERY 

Ms. Gwen R. Pinson 
Executive Director 
Public Service Commission 
2 11 Sower Boulevard, P. 0. Box 615 
Frankfort, Kentucky 40602-0615 

20 l Third Street 
P.O. Box 24 
Henderson. KY 42419-0024 
270-827-2561 
www.bigrivers .com 

RECEIVED 

MAY 4 2018 

PUBLIC SERVICE 
C OMl'v11SSION 

Re: In the Matter of Notice of Termination of Contracts and Application of Big 
Rivers Electric Corporation for a Declaratory Order and for Authority to 
Establish a Regulatory Asset- Case No. 2018-00146 

Dear Ms. Pinson: 

Enclosed for filing on behalf of Big Rivers Electric Corporation are an original and ten copies of 
a motion for admission of counsel pro hac vice. There are no other parties to this proceeding 
upon whom copies of thi s motion must be served. Please feel free to contact me if you have any 
questions. 

Sincerely, 

Tyson Kamuf 
Corporate Attorney, Big Rivers Electric Corporation 



1 
2 

COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY 
BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

3 In the matter of: 

NOTICE OF TERMINATION OF CONTRACTS 
AND APPLICATION OF BIG RIVERS 
ELECTRIC CORPORATION FOR A 
DECLARATORY ORDER AND FOR 
AUTHORITY TO ESTABLISH A 
REGULATORY ASSET 

) 
) 
) Case No. 
) 2018-00146 
) 
) 

RECEIVED 

MAY 4 2018 

PUBLIC SERVICE 
COMMISSION 

4 MOTION OF BIG RIVERS ELECTRIC CORPORATION FOR ADMISSION OF 
s COUNSEL PRO HAC VICE 

6 

7 Comes Big Rivers Electric Corporation ("Big Rivers"), by counsel, and respectfully 

8 moves for the admission pro hac vice of Norman T. Funk and Thomas J. Costakis as counsel for 

9 Big Rivers. Messrs. Funk and Costakis ' business address is One Indiana Square, Suite 2800, 

10 Indianapolis, Indiana 46204-2079. Mr. Funk' s email address is tfunk@kdlegal.com. Mr. 

11 Costakis' email address is tcostakis@kdlegal.com. 

12 Attached hereto are the Kentucky Bar Association certifications certifying that Messrs. 

13 Funk and Costakis have paid the fee for admission required by SCR 3.030(2). Messrs. Funk and 

14 Costakis are members in good standing of the State Bar oflndiana, and neither of them is under 

15 suspension or disbarment from any bar. 

16 The undersigned is an attorney licensed to practice in the Commonwealth of Kentucky, is 

17 a member in good standing of the Kentucky Bar Association, and will act as co-counsel for Big 

18 Rivers. 

19 WHEREFORE, Big Rivers respectfully requests that the Commission enter an order 

20 allowing Messrs. Funk and Costakisto to appear pro hac vice in this case as counsel for Big 

21 Rivers. 



1 On this the 2nd day of May, 2018. 

2 Respectfully submitted, 
3 
4 

5 

6 

7 
8 
9 

10 
11 

12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 

23 
24 

25 
26 

27 

2 

Laura Chambliss 
Tyson Kamuf 
Big Rivers Electric Corporation 
201 Third Street 
P.O. Box 727 
Henderson, Kentucky 42419-0024 
Phone: (270) 827-2561 
Facsimile: (270) 827-1201 
laura.chambliss@bigrivers.com 
tyson.kamuf@bigrivers.com 

James M. Miller 
SULLIVAN MOUNTJOY, PSC 
100 St. Ann Street 
P. 0. Box 727 
Owensboro, Kentucky 42302-0727 
Phone: (270) 926-4000 
Facsimile: (270) 683-6694 
jmiller@smsmlaw.com 

Counsel for Big Rivers Electric Corporation 



Bill To 

Michele Perras 

Kentucky Bar Association 
514 West Main Street 
Frankfort, KY 40601 -1812 
(502) 564-3795 

Krieg Devault LLP 
One Indiana Square 
Suite 2800 
Indianapolis, IN 46204 
United States 

Date Qty Description 

Date 

5/2/2018 

Recipient Information 

Norman Funk 
Krieg Devault LLP 
One Indiana Square 
Suite 2800 
Indianapolis, IN 46204 
United States 

Terms 

Due on receipt 

5/2/2018 1 Pro Hae Fee (Amount includes a 3.50% 
Administrative Processing Fee) 

Payments/Refunds 

Date Qty Description 

5/2/2018 1 Payment via Credit Card (using card xxxxxxxxxxx4012) 
Applied to invoice on 51212018 11:11:57 AM 

Invoice 

Invoice# 

200030697 

Due Date 

5/2/2018 

Price Totals 

$320.85 $320.85 

Sub-Total $320.85 

Total $320.85 

Price Totals 

($320.85) ($320.85) 

Total Payments/Refunds ($320.85) 

Balance Due $0.00 

Comments: 
The Kentucky Bar Association certifies that Norman T. Funk has paid the per-case fee of $310.00 on May 2, 
2018 for the Kentucky Public Service Commission Case #2018-00146 as required in SCR 3.030(2). 
Pro hac vice #PH15078947 



Bill To 

Michele Perras 

Kentucky Bar Association 
514 West Main Street 
Frankfort, KY 40601 -1812 
(502) 564-3795 

One Indiana Square 
Suite 2800 
Indianapolis, IN 46204 
United States 

Date Qty Description 

Date 

5/2/2018 

Recipient Information 

Thomas Costakis 
Krieg Devault LLP 
One Indiana Square 
Suite 2800 
Indianapolis, IN 46204 
United States 

Terms 

Due on receipt 

5/2/2018 1 Pro Hae Fee (Amount includes a 3.50% 
Administrative Processing Fee) 

Payments/Refunds 

Date Qty Description 

5/2/2018 1 Payment via Credit Card (using card xxxxxxxxxxx4012) 
Applied to invoice on 51212018 10:51:31 AM 

Invoice 

Invoice# 

200030694 

Due Date 

5/2/2018 

Price Totals 

$320.85 $320.85 

Sub-Total $320.85 

Total $320.85 

Price Totals 

($320.85) ($320.85) 

Total Payments/Refunds ($320.85) 

Balance Due $0.00 

Comments: 
The Kentucky Bar Association certifies that Thomas J. Costakis has paid the per-case fee of $310.00 on May 2, 
2018 for the Kentucky Public Service Commission Case #2018-00146 as required in SCR 3.030(2). 
Pro hac vice #PH1 5078485 


