

201 Third Street P.O. Box 24 Henderson, KY 42419-0024 270-827-2561 www.bigrivers.com

May 2, 2018

VIA OVERNIGHT DELIVERY

Ms. Gwen R. Pinson Executive Director Public Service Commission 211 Sower Boulevard, P.O. Box 615 Frankfort, Kentucky 40602-0615

RECEIVED

MAY 4 2018

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Re: In the Matter of: Notice of Termination of Contracts and Application of Big Rivers Electric Corporation for a Declaratory Order and for Authority to Establish a Regulatory Asset—Case No. 2018-00146

Dear Ms. Pinson:

Enclosed for filing on behalf of Big Rivers Electric Corporation are an original and ten copies of a motion for admission of counsel *pro hac vice*. There are no other parties to this proceeding upon whom copies of this motion must be served. Please feel free to contact me if you have any questions.

Sincerely,

TSEF

Tyson Kamuf Corporate Attorney, Big Rivers Electric Corporation

sost-consumer recycled pape

COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

3 In the matter of:

1 2

6

RECEIVED

4 2018

MAY

NOTICE OF TERMINATION OF CONTRACTS AND APPLICATION OF BIG RIVERS ELECTRIC CORPORATION FOR A DECLARATORY ORDER AND FOR AUTHORITY TO ESTABLISH A REGULATORY ASSET

Case No. 2018-00146

)

)

)

)

)

)

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

4 <u>MOTION OF BIG RIVERS ELECTRIC CORPORATION FOR ADMISSION OF</u> 5 <u>COUNSEL PRO HAC VICE</u>

7 Comes Big Rivers Electric Corporation ("Big Rivers"), by counsel, and respectfully

8 moves for the admission *pro hac vice* of Norman T. Funk and Thomas J. Costakis as counsel for

9 Big Rivers. Messrs. Funk and Costakis' business address is One Indiana Square, Suite 2800,

10 Indianapolis, Indiana 46204-2079. Mr. Funk's email address is tfunk@kdlegal.com. Mr.

11 Costakis' email address is tcostakis@kdlegal.com.

12 Attached hereto are the Kentucky Bar Association certifications certifying that Messrs.

13 Funk and Costakis have paid the fee for admission required by SCR 3.030(2). Messrs. Funk and

14 Costakis are members in good standing of the State Bar of Indiana, and neither of them is under

15 suspension or disbarment from any bar.

16 The undersigned is an attorney licensed to practice in the Commonwealth of Kentucky, is 17 a member in good standing of the Kentucky Bar Association, and will act as co-counsel for Big

18 Rivers.

WHEREFORE, Big Rivers respectfully requests that the Commission enter an order
allowing Messrs. Funk and Costakisto to appear *pro hac vice* in this case as counsel for Big
Rivers.

1	On this the 2 nd day of May, 2018.	
2		Respectfully submitted,
3		
4		TIS IS
5		131
6		Laura Chambliss
7		Tyson Kamuf
8		Big Rivers Electric Corporation
9		201 Third Street
10		P.O. Box 727
11		Henderson, Kentucky 42419-0024
12		Phone: (270) 827-2561
13		Facsimile: (270) 827-1201
14		laura.chambliss@bigrivers.com
15		tyson.kamuf@bigrivers.com
16		
17		James M. Miller
18		SULLIVAN MOUNTJOY, PSC
19		100 St. Ann Street
20		P. O. Box 727
21		Owensboro, Kentucky 42302-0727
22		Phone: (270) 926-4000
23		Facsimile: (270) 683-6694
24		jmiller@smsmlaw.com
25		
26		Counsel for Big Rivers Electric Corporation
27		



Kentucky Bar Association

514 West Main Street Frankfort, KY 40601 -1812 (502) 564-3795



Invoice

Date	Invoice #
5/2/2018	200030697

Bill To	Recipient Information	
Michele Perras Krieg DeVault LLP One Indiana Square Suite 2800 Indianapolis, IN 46204 United States	Norman Funk Krieg DeVault LLP One Indiana Square Suite 2800 Indianapolis, IN 46204 United States	

Terms	Due Date	
Due on receipt	5/2/2018	

Date	Qty	Description	Price	Totals
5/2/2018	1	Pro Hac Fee (Amount includes a 3.50% Administrative Processing Fee)	\$320.85	\$320.85
			Sub-Total	\$320.85
			Total	\$320.85

Payments/Refunds

Date	Qty	Description	Price	Totals
5/2/2018	1	Payment via Credit Card (using card xxxxxxxxxx4012) Applied to invoice on 5/2/2018 11:11:57 AM	(\$320.85)	(\$320.85)
		Total Payr	nents/Refunds	(\$320.85)
			Balance Due	\$0.00

Comments:

The Kentucky Bar Association certifies that Norman T. Funk has paid the per-case fee of \$310.00 on May 2, 2018 for the Kentucky Public Service Commission Case #2018-00146 as required in SCR 3.030(2). Pro hac vice #PH15078947



Kentucky Bar Association 514 West Main Street Frankfort, KY 40601 -1812 (502) 564-3795





Date	Invoice #	
5/2/2018	200030694	

Bill To	Recipient Information	
Michele Perras One Indiana Square Suite 2800 Indianapolis, IN 46204 United States	Thomas Costakis Krieg DeVault LLP One Indiana Square Suite 2800 Indianapolis, IN 46204 United States	

Terms	Due Date	
Due on receipt	5/2/2018	

Date	Qty	Description	Price	Totals
5/2/2018	1	Pro Hac Fee (Amount includes a 3.50% Administrative Processing Fee)	\$320.85	\$320.85
			Sub-Total	\$320.85
			Total	\$320.85

Payments/Refunds

Date	Qty	Description	Price	Totals
5/2/2018	1	Payment via Credit Card (using card xxxxxxxxx4012) Applied to invoice on 5/2/2018 10:51:31 AM	(\$320.85)	(\$320.85)
		Total Pay	ments/Refunds	(\$320.85)
			Balance Due	\$0.00

Comments:

The Kentucky Bar Association certifies that Thomas J. Costakis has paid the per-case fee of \$310.00 on May 2, 2018 for the Kentucky Public Service Commission Case #2018-00146 as required in SCR 3.030(2). Pro hac vice #PH15078485